Wheaton, Illinois, that the Mayor is authorized to execute a Local Public Agency Agreement with the
Illinois Department of Transportation for Federal participation in construction of the Wheaton Bikeway
Signage Plan, Project No. CMM-4003(069), Section 12-00106-00-SG; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City has appropriated THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND
FORTY DOLLARS, ($36,040.00) or as much may be needed to match federal funds in the completion of
the project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby directed to transmit five certified
copies of this resolution to the Illinois Department of Transportation.